Email Address: urs.spmo@gmail.com 

Tel/Fax: 653-2860 

Invitation to Bid for the 

Procurement of Information Technology Equipment for URS  
URS-21-10-052 

1.  The University of Rizal System, through the fund 052 of 2021 intends to apply the 

sum of Two Million Five Hundred Pesos Only (₱2,000,500.00) for Procurement of 

Information Technology Equipment for URS (URS-21-10-052), being the ABC to 

payments under the contract.  Bids received in excess of the ABC for each lot shall be 

automatically rejected at bid opening. 

2. The University of Rizal System now invites bids for the above Procurement Project.

[...]

The Procurement Project (referred to herein as “Project”) is composed one (1) lot, the 

details of which are described in Section VII (Technical Specifications). 

2. Funding Information 

2.1. The GOP through the source of funding as indicated below for 2021 in the 

amount of Two Million Five Hundred Pesos Only (₱2,000,500.00). 

2.2. The source of funding is: 

GOCC and GFIs, the Corporate Operating Budget. 

3. Bidding Requirements 

The Bidding for the Project shall be governed by all the provisions of RA No. 9184 and 

its 2016 revised IRR, including its Generic Procurement Manuals and associated

[...]

Sumulong St., Brgy San Juan, Morong, Rizal or the applicable International 

Commercial Terms (INCOTERMS) for this Project. 

14.1 The bid security shall be in the form of a Bid Securing Declaration, or any of the 

following forms and amounts:  

a. The amount of not less than Forty Thousand Ten Pesos Only 

(₱40,010.00), if bid security is in cash, cashier’s/manager’s check, bank 

draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit; or   

b. The amount of not less than One Hundred Thousand Twenty Five 

Pesos Only (₱100,025.00) if bid security is in Surety Bond. 

19.3 Procurement of Information Technology Equipment for URS 

ABC – Two Million Five Hundred Pesos Only (₱2,000,500.00) 

20.2 None 

21.2 None 

Section IV. General Conditions of Contract 

Notes on the General Conditions of Contract  

The General Conditions of Contract (GCC) in this Section, read in conjunction with the 

Special Conditions of Contract in Section V and other documents listed therein, should be a